including a direct connector from northbound Highway 101 to eastbound Interstate 580, westbound 

access and operational improvements in the vicinity of the toll plaza east of the bridge in Contra Costa 

County, and Richmond Parkway interchange improvements. Of the amount allocated to this project, one 

hundred thirty-five million dollars ($135,000,000) shall be dedicated to the direct connector from 

northbound Highway 101 to eastbound Interstate 580 in Marin County and seventy-five million dollars 

($75,000,000) shall be dedicated to the projects in Contra Costa County. One hundred thirty five million 

dollars ($135,000,000).

Project Funding Plan Project Schedule

Phase

Committed? 

(Yes/No) Start End

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Regional Measure 3

Allocation of Funds
IPR Review (Project and Subproject Details, Funding Plan, and Schedule)

RM3 Project Number 25.6

Project Title Richmond Wellness Trail Phase II Project